


Project Name: Lake Office Parking and Pier Improvement REBID Project Number: 2018-36 Bid Date: 01/24/2019 Time: 10:00 A.M. Fund: Water Lake Capital Organization Code: 81808128 Object Code: 485660	Engineer's Estimate City Engineering Division	Christy-Foltz, Inc. 740 S. Main St Decatur, IL 62521 Mitch Schinzler, Pres. PH: 217-428-8601 FAX: 217-428-2718 Brian Blade BrianB@christy-foltz.com	Entler Excavating Co., Inc. 819 N. Sunnyside Rd Decatur, IL 62522 Stuart Entler, Pres. PH: 217-428-1865 FAX: 217-428-1895 Stuart Entler Karenentlerex@gmail.com
--	---	---	--

Item Number	Pay Item	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600200	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (PRIME COAT) RC70/CSS-1h	4,309.18	POUND	\$0.75	\$3,231.89	\$0.68	\$2,930.24	\$0.72	\$3,102.61
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT	416.70	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$6,250.50	\$12.86	\$5,358.76	\$13.44	\$5,600.45
40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50	804.38	TON	\$112.00	\$90,090.56	\$112.45	\$90,452.53	\$118.11	\$95,005.32
42000301	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8: (JOINTED)	315.00	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$94.63	\$29,808.45	\$86.86	\$27,360.90
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWAL 5 INCH	1,187.43	SQ FT	\$11.00	\$13,061.73	\$13.51	\$16,042.18	\$9.73	\$11,553.69
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 8 INCH	875.00	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$13,125.00	\$30.50	\$26,687.50	\$42.00	\$36,750.00
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE RMOVAL, 1 1/2 INCH	1,467.00	SQ YD	\$3.20	\$4,694.40	\$9.71	\$14,244.57	\$10.23	\$15,007.41
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	1,187.43	SQ FT	\$3.00	\$3,562.29	\$7.56	\$8,976.97	\$21.00	\$24,936.03
4401705	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3 INCH	45.00	SQ YD	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$59.25	\$2,666.25	\$62.23	\$2,800.35
44201711	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 2 INCH	1,047.71	SQ YD	\$85.00	\$89,055.35	\$50.20	\$52,595.04	\$52.50	\$55,004.78
60100925	PIPE DRAIN 8 INCH	185.00	FOOT	\$30.00	\$5,550.00	\$92.00	\$17,020.00	\$160.00	\$29,600.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS/SYMBOLS	31.20	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$468.00	\$9.45	\$294.84	\$31.20	\$973.44
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 4 INCH	5,445.00	FOOT	\$1.65	\$8,984.25	\$1.55	\$8,439.75	\$1.63	\$8,875.35
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 24 INCH	13.00	FOOT	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$8.40	\$109.20	\$10.00	\$130.00
X0300019	REMOVE & REINSTALL PARKING BLOCKS	9.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$122.23	\$1,100.07
X1700128	STAMPED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8: (JOINTED)	560.00	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$92.36	\$51,721.60	\$90.70	\$50,792.00
X6640001	42 INCH, 9 GAUGE CHAIN LINK FENCE (VINYL OATED BROWN)	625.00	FOOT	\$17.50	\$10,937.50	\$29.00	\$18,125.00	\$33.05	\$20,656.25
Z0004002	BOLLARDS	4.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
Z0009000	ALTERATIONS, CANCELLATIONS, EXTENSIONS, DEDUCTIONS & EXTRA WORK	1.00	LSUM	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)				\$373,466.47		\$389,707.88		\$439,248.65
	Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						4.35%		17.61%


 Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

1/23/2019
 Date